
 

 

 
February 16, 2024 

 
 
MEMORANDUM  
  
SUBJECT: Preliminary FY 2024 Allotments for the State Revolving Fund (SRF) Provisions of the 

Bipartisan Infrastructure Law  
  
FROM:  Anita Maria Thompkins, Director 
  Drinking Water Infrastructure Development Division 

Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water 
 
Raffael Stein, Director 
Water Infrastructure Division 
Office of Wastewater Management  

  
TO: Water Division Directors  

State Revolving Fund Branch Chiefs  
Regions 1-10  

  
President Biden signed the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (PL 117-58, November 15, 2021, 135 
Stat 429), also referred to as the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL). The BIL provides $50 billion to the 
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) to strengthen the nation’s drinking water and wastewater 
systems – the single largest investment in clean water that the federal government has ever made. To 
date, EPA has awarded over $11.7 billion in SRF BIL funding. Thank you for your continued leadership 
and the extensive work of your staff as the EPA and the states continue to make great strides in BIL 
implementation.  
 

This memorandum provides preliminary allotment tables for the FY 2024 Bipartisan Infrastructure Law 
(BIL) SRF General Supplemental and Emerging Contaminants Capitalization Grants. Please note that 
these amounts are preliminary and are provided so that states may use these amounts for planning 
purposes. EPA will promptly notify the states if the final FY 2024 appropriations includes any provisions 
affecting BIL allotment amounts and programmatic requirements.  
 

In March 2022, the EPA released the BIL State Revolving Funds (SRF) Implementation Memorandum 
with information and guidelines on how EPA will award and administer SRF Capitalization Grants 
appropriated in the BIL. As states look to fund more projects and apply for FY 2024 allotments, the EPA 
is committed to ensuring the key BIL implementation priorities are realized through development of 
the states’ Capitalization Grant applications and Intended Use Plans. The EPA’s oversight role of the 
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SRF programs along with a commitment to provide technical assistance to states and communities is 
critical to ensuring that states meet the BIL priorities. EPA regions should ensure the state SRF 
managers are aware that, per the BIL statute, state match increases to 20 percent for the 2024 BIL 
General Supplemental.   
  
Data analysis for the one-time lead service line update for the Seventh Drinking Water Infrastructure 
Needs Survey and Assessment (DWINSA) is ongoing. Because those data will affect the state-by-state 
BIL DWSRF Lead Service Line Replacement (LSLR) allotments for 2024, this memo does not include 
preliminary allotment tables for the BIL LSLR funds. EPA will announce those allotments when they are 
finalized in the coming months.  
  
If you have any DWSRF-related questions, contact Damaris Christensen at 
Christensen.Damaris@epa.gov. All CWSRF-related questions may be directed to Michael Deane at 
Deane.Michael@epa.gov. 
  
ATTACHMENTS 

1. Attachment A: Preliminary FY 2024 DWSRF BIL General Supplemental Allotment 
2. Attachment B: Preliminary FY 2024 DWSRF BIL Emerging Contaminants Allotment 
3. Attachment C: Preliminary FY 2024 DWSRF BIL General Supplemental Additional Subsidization 

Amounts 
4. Attachment D: Preliminary FY 2024 DWSRF BIL Emerging Contaminants Additional Subsidization 

Amounts 
5. Attachment E: Preliminary FY 2024 CWSRF BIL General Supplemental Allotment 
6. Attachment F: Preliminary FY 2024 CWSRF BIL Emerging Contaminants Allotment 
7. Attachment G: Preliminary FY 2024 CWSRF BIL General Supplemental Additional Subsidization and 

Green Project Reserve Amounts 
8. Attachment H: Preliminary FY 2024 CWSRF BIL Emerging Contaminants Additional Subsidization 

and Green Project Reserve Amounts 
9. Attachment I: Preliminary FY 2024 Clean Water Act (CWA) 604(b) Grants to States and Territories 

(BIL) 
 
cc:  SRF Regional Branch Chiefs, Regions 1-10 
 Jennifer McLain, Director, Office of Groundwater and Drinking Water  
 Yu-Ting Guilaran, Deputy Director, Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water 

Andrew Sawyers, Director, Office of Wastewater Management 
Wynne Miller, Deputy Director, Office of Wastewater Management 

      Cindy Simbanin, Deputy Director, Drinking Water Infrastructure Development Division 
Veronica Blette, Acting Associate Director, Water Infrastructure Division 

       Damaris Christensen, Supervisor, Water Finance Branch 
Michael Deane, Chief, State Revolving Fund Branch 

 Kiri Anderer, Supervisor, Water Infrastructure Technical Support Branch 
 



FY 2024
Distribution of Drinking Water SRF Appropriation

Preliminary 2024 BIL General Supplemental DWSRF Allotment of $2,403,000,000

Capitalization Grant Capitalization Grant

     State % of Funds      State % of Funds
State Available State Available
Grant to States Grant to States

Alabama $40,585,000 1.77% Nevada $23,831,000 1.04%
Alaska $22,985,000 1.00% New Hampshire $22,985,000 1.00%
Arizona $40,210,000 1.75% New Jersey $40,803,000 1.78%
Arkansas $27,520,000 1.20% New Mexico $22,985,000 1.00%
California $247,974,000 10.79% New York $107,363,000 4.67%
Colorado $40,265,000 1.75% North Carolina $63,340,000 2.76%
Connecticut $22,985,000 1.00% North Dakota $22,985,000 1.00%
Delaware $22,985,000 1.00% Ohio $51,905,000 2.26%
Florida $82,948,000 3.61% Oklahoma $33,407,000 1.45%
Georgia $62,323,000 2.71% Oregon $34,575,000 1.50%
Hawaii $22,985,000 1.00% Pennsylvania $75,829,000 3.30%
Idaho $22,985,000 1.00% Puerto Rico $22,985,000 1.00%
Illinois $69,753,000 3.03% Rhode Island $22,985,000 1.00%
Indiana $39,439,000 1.72% South Carolina $28,728,000 1.25%
Iowa $34,558,000 1.50% South Dakota $22,985,000 1.00%
Kansas $25,634,000 1.12% Tennessee $38,692,000 1.68%
Kentucky $27,982,000 1.22% Texas $183,256,000 7.97%
Louisiana $31,379,000 1.37% Utah $22,985,000 1.00%
Maine $22,985,000 1.00% Vermont $22,985,000 1.00%
Maryland $47,757,000 2.08% Virginia $32,458,000 1.41%
Massachusetts $49,350,000 2.15% Washington $52,634,000 2.29%
Michigan $52,446,000 2.28% West Virginia $22,985,000 1.00%
Minnesota $34,769,000 1.51% Wisconsin $39,358,000 1.71%
Mississippi $28,785,000 1.25% Wyoming $22,985,000 1.00%
Missouri $37,421,000 1.63%
Montana $22,985,000 1.00% District of Columbia $22,985,000 1.00%
Nebraska $22,985,000 1.00% Other Areas * $34,477,000 1.50%

American Samoa $6,630,000
Guam $9,309,000
Northern Marianas $10,160,000
Virgin Islands $8,378,000

            Total Funds Available to States 2,298,469,000$             

National Set-Asides

American Indian & Alaska Native Water Systems ** $48,060,000
National American Iron and Steel Administrative Set-Aside $0
National EPA Administrative Set Asides $48,060,000
OIG Oversight $8,411,000

    Total Appropriation 2,403,000,000$             

* BIL Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve up to 1.5% of the funds appropriated less any amounts reserved for the Indian
tribal set-aside for direct grants to American Samoa, Guam, Northern Marianas, and the Virgin Islands.

**  BIL Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve an annual amount equal to 2% of all funds appropriated (i.e. BIL and base) or 
$20M, whichever is greater, for direct grants to Indian tribes. This amount only reflects the FY 2024 BIL General Supplemental portion of the 
annual total reserved for Indian tribes. 

Attachment A



FY 2024
Distribution of Drinking Water SRF Appropriation

Preliminary 2024 BIL Emerging Contaminants DWSRF Allotment of $800,000,000

Capitalization Grant Capitalization Grant

     State % of Funds      State % of Funds
State Available State Available
Grant to States Grant to States

Alabama $13,490,000 1.77% Nevada $7,921,000 1.04%
Alaska $7,640,000 1.00% New Hampshire $7,640,000 1.00%
Arizona $13,365,000 1.75% New Jersey $13,563,000 1.78%
Arkansas $9,147,000 1.20% New Mexico $7,640,000 1.00%
California $82,428,000 10.79% New York $35,687,000 4.67%
Colorado $13,384,000 1.75% North Carolina $21,054,000 2.76%
Connecticut $7,640,000 1.00% North Dakota $7,640,000 1.00%
Delaware $7,640,000 1.00% Ohio $17,253,000 2.26%
Florida $27,572,000 3.61% Oklahoma $11,104,000 1.45%
Georgia $20,716,000 2.71% Oregon $11,493,000 1.50%
Hawaii $7,640,000 1.00% Pennsylvania $25,205,000 3.30%
Idaho $7,640,000 1.00% Puerto Rico $7,640,000 1.00%
Illinois $23,186,000 3.03% Rhode Island $7,640,000 1.00%
Indiana $13,109,000 1.72% South Carolina $9,549,000 1.25%
Iowa $11,487,000 1.50% South Dakota $7,640,000 1.00%
Kansas $8,521,000 1.12% Tennessee $12,861,000 1.68%
Kentucky $9,301,000 1.22% Texas $60,914,000 7.97%
Louisiana $10,430,000 1.37% Utah $7,640,000 1.00%
Maine $7,640,000 1.00% Vermont $7,640,000 1.00%
Maryland $15,874,000 2.08% Virginia $10,789,000 1.41%
Massachusetts $16,404,000 2.15% Washington $17,495,000 2.29%
Michigan $17,433,000 2.28% West Virginia $7,640,000 1.00%
Minnesota $11,557,000 1.51% Wisconsin $13,082,000 1.71%
Mississippi $9,568,000 1.25% Wyoming $7,640,000 1.00%
Missouri $12,438,000 1.63%
Montana $7,640,000 1.00% District of Columbia $7,640,000 1.00%
Nebraska $7,640,000 1.00% Other Areas * $11,460,000 1.50%

American Samoa $2,204,000
Guam $3,094,000
Northern Marianas $3,377,000
Virgin Islands $2,785,000

            Total Funds Available to States 764,000,000$               

National Set-Asides

American Indian & Alaska Native Water Systems ** $16,000,000
National American Iron and Steel Administrative Set-Aside $0
National EPA Administrative Set Asides $16,000,000
OIG Oversight $4,000,000

    Total  Appropriation 800,000,000$               

* BIL Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve up to 1.5% of the funds appropriated less any amounts reserved for the Indian 
tribal set-aside for direct grants to American Samoa, Guam, Northern Marianas, and the Virgin Islands.

**  BIL Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve an annual amount equal to 2% of all funds appropriated (i.e. BIL and base) or 
$20M, whichever is greater, for direct grants to Indian tribes. This amount only reflects the FY 2024 BIL Emerging Contaminants portion of 
the annual total reserved for Indian tribes. 
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FY 2024
Distribution of Drinking Water SRF Appropriation

Preliminary 2024 BIL General Supplemental Additional Subsidization

Capitalization Grant Capitalization Grant

     State Required      State Required
State Additional State Additional
Grant Subsidy (49%) Grant Subsidy (49%)

Alabama $40,585,000 19,886,650$      Nevada $23,831,000 11,677,190$  
Alaska $22,985,000 11,262,650$      New Hampshire $22,985,000 11,262,650$  
Arizona $40,210,000 19,702,900$      New Jersey $40,803,000 19,993,470$  
Arkansas $27,520,000 13,484,800$      New Mexico $22,985,000 11,262,650$  
California $247,974,000 121,507,260$    New York $107,363,000 52,607,870$  
Colorado $40,265,000 19,729,850$      North Carolina $63,340,000 31,036,600$  
Connecticut $22,985,000 11,262,650$      North Dakota $22,985,000 11,262,650$  
Delaware $22,985,000 11,262,650$      Ohio $51,905,000 25,433,450$  
Florida $82,948,000 40,644,520$      Oklahoma $33,407,000 16,369,430$  
Georgia $62,323,000 30,538,270$      Oregon $34,575,000 16,941,750$  
Hawaii $22,985,000 11,262,650$      Pennsylvania $75,829,000 37,156,210$  
Idaho $22,985,000 11,262,650$      Puerto Rico $22,985,000 11,262,650$  
Illinois $69,753,000 34,178,970$      Rhode Island $22,985,000 11,262,650$  
Indiana $39,439,000 19,325,110$      South Carolina $28,728,000 14,076,720$  
Iowa $34,558,000 16,933,420$      South Dakota $22,985,000 11,262,650$  
Kansas $25,634,000 12,560,660$      Tennessee $38,692,000 18,959,080$  
Kentucky $27,982,000 13,711,180$      Texas $183,256,000 89,795,440$  
Louisiana $31,379,000 15,375,710$      Utah $22,985,000 11,262,650$  
Maine $22,985,000 11,262,650$      Vermont $22,985,000 11,262,650$  
Maryland $47,757,000 23,400,930$      Virginia $32,458,000 15,904,420$  
Massachusetts $49,350,000 24,181,500$      Washington $52,634,000 25,790,660$  
Michigan $52,446,000 25,698,540$      West Virginia $22,985,000 11,262,650$  
Minnesota $34,769,000 17,036,810$      Wisconsin $39,358,000 19,285,420$  
Mississippi $28,785,000 14,104,650$      Wyoming $22,985,000 11,262,650$  
Missouri $37,421,000 18,336,290$      
Montana $22,985,000 11,262,650$      
Nebraska $22,985,000 11,262,650$      
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FY 2024
Distribution of Drinking Water SRF Appropriation

Preliminary 2024 BIL Emerging Contaminants Additional Subsidization

Capitalization Grant Capitalization Grant

     State Required      State Required
State Additional State Additional
Grant Subsidy (100%) Grant Subsidy (100%)

Alabama $13,490,000 13,490,000$  Nevada $7,921,000 7,921,000$    
Alaska $7,640,000 7,640,000$    New Hampshire $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Arizona $13,365,000 13,365,000$  New Jersey $13,563,000 13,563,000$  
Arkansas $9,147,000 9,147,000$    New Mexico $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
California $82,428,000 82,428,000$  New York $35,687,000 35,687,000$  
Colorado $13,384,000 13,384,000$  North Carolina $21,054,000 21,054,000$  
Connecticut $7,640,000 7,640,000$    North Dakota $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Delaware $7,640,000 7,640,000$    Ohio $17,253,000 17,253,000$  
Florida $27,572,000 27,572,000$  Oklahoma $11,104,000 11,104,000$  
Georgia $20,716,000 20,716,000$  Oregon $11,493,000 11,493,000$  
Hawaii $7,640,000 7,640,000$    Pennsylvania $25,205,000 25,205,000$  
Idaho $7,640,000 7,640,000$    Puerto Rico $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Illinois $23,186,000 23,186,000$  Rhode Island $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Indiana $13,109,000 13,109,000$  South Carolina $9,549,000 9,549,000$    
Iowa $11,487,000 11,487,000$  South Dakota $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Kansas $8,521,000 8,521,000$    Tennessee $12,861,000 12,861,000$  
Kentucky $9,301,000 9,301,000$    Texas $60,914,000 60,914,000$  
Louisiana $10,430,000 10,430,000$  Utah $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Maine $7,640,000 7,640,000$    Vermont $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Maryland $15,874,000 15,874,000$  Virginia $10,789,000 10,789,000$  
Massachusetts $16,404,000 16,404,000$  Washington $17,495,000 17,495,000$  
Michigan $17,433,000 17,433,000$  West Virginia $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Minnesota $11,557,000 11,557,000$  Wisconsin $13,082,000 13,082,000$  
Mississippi $9,568,000 9,568,000$    Wyoming $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Missouri $12,438,000 12,438,000$  
Montana $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Nebraska $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
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     State

Total
Allotment

604(b)
Grant

Capitalization
Grant      State

Total
Allotment

604(b)
Grant

Capitalization
Grant

Alabama $25,686,000 $257,000 $25,429,000 New Jersey $93,870,000 $939,000 $92,931,000

Alaska $13,748,000 $137,000 $13,611,000 New Mexico $11,277,000 $113,000 $11,164,000

Arizona $15,515,000 $155,000 $15,360,000 New York $253,548,000 $2,535,000 $251,013,000

Arkansas $15,027,000 $150,000 $14,877,000 North Carolina $41,458,000 $415,000 $41,043,000

California $164,290,000 $1,643,000 $162,647,000 North Dakota $11,277,000 $113,000 $11,164,000

Colorado $18,375,000 $184,000 $18,191,000 Ohio $129,319,000 $1,293,000 $128,026,000

Connecticut $28,141,000 $281,000 $27,860,000 Oklahoma $18,559,000 $186,000 $18,373,000

Delaware $11,277,000 $113,000 $11,164,000 Oregon $25,950,000 $260,000 $25,690,000

Florida $77,540,000 $775,000 $76,765,000 Pennsylvania $90,993,000 $910,000 $90,083,000

Georgia $38,839,000 $388,000 $38,451,000 Puerto Rico $29,961,000 $300,000 $29,661,000

Hawaii $17,791,000 $178,000 $17,613,000 Rhode Island $15,424,000 $154,000 $15,270,000

Idaho $11,277,000 $113,000 $11,164,000 South Carolina $23,533,000 $235,000 $23,298,000

Illinois $103,891,000 $1,039,000 $102,852,000 South Dakota $11,277,000 $113,000 $11,164,000

Indiana $55,361,000 $554,000 $54,807,000 Tennessee $33,370,000 $334,000 $33,036,000

Iowa $31,090,000 $311,000 $30,779,000 Texas $104,993,000 $1,050,000 $103,943,000

Kansas $20,735,000 $207,000 $20,528,000 Utah $12,104,000 $121,000 $11,983,000

Kentucky $29,236,000 $292,000 $28,944,000 Vermont $11,277,000 $113,000 $11,164,000

Louisiana $25,252,000 $253,000 $24,999,000 Virginia $47,011,000 $470,000 $46,541,000

Maine $17,782,000 $178,000 $17,604,000 Washington $39,948,000 $399,000 $39,549,000

Maryland $55,558,000 $556,000 $55,002,000 West Virginia $35,809,000 $358,000 $35,451,000

Massachusetts $77,992,000 $780,000 $77,212,000 Wisconsin $62,102,000 $621,000 $61,481,000

Michigan $98,772,000 $988,000 $97,784,000 Wyoming $11,277,000 $113,000 $11,164,000

Minnesota $42,221,000 $422,000 $41,799,000

Mississippi $20,696,000 $207,000 $20,489,000

Missouri $63,680,000 $637,000 $63,043,000 District of Columbia $11,277,000 $113,000 $11,164,000

Montana $11,277,000 $113,000 $11,164,000 American Samoa* $12,758,000 $128,000 $12,630,000

Nebraska $11,749,000 $117,000 $11,632,000 Guam* $9,231,000 $92,000 $9,139,000

Nevada $11,277,000 $113,000 $11,164,000 Northern Marianas* $5,930,000 $59,000 $5,871,000

New Hampshire $22,956,000 $230,000 $22,726,000 Virgin Islands* $7,405,000 $74,000 $7,331,000

2,297,969,000$  

National Set-Asides

$48,060,000

$48,060,000

OIG Oversight $8,410,500

$500,500

2,403,000,000$  

** BIL Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve an annual amount  equal to 2% of all funds appropriated (i.e, BIL and base) or $30M, whichever is greater, for direct grants to Indian 
tribes. This amount only reflects the FY 2024 BIL General Supplemental portion of the annual total reserved for Indian tribes.

Total SRF Appropriation

Total Funds Available to States

CWSRF Allotment

* BIL Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve up to 1.5% of the funds appropriated less any amounts reserved for the Indian tribal set-aside for direct grants to American Samoa, Guam, 
Northern Marianas, and the Virgin Islands.

Tribal Set-Aside **

EPA Admin

National American Iron & Steel Administrative Set-Aside

Attachment E

CWSRF Allotment

FY 2024
Distribution of Clean Water SRF Appropriation

Preliminary 2024 BIL General Supplemental CWSRF Allotment of $2,403,000,000



     State

Total
Allotment

604(b)
Grant

Capitalization
Grant      State

Total
Allotment

604(b)
Grant

Capitalization
Grant

Alabama $2,402,000 $24,000 $2,378,000 New Jersey $8,777,000 $88,000 $8,689,000

Alaska $1,286,000 $13,000 $1,273,000 New Mexico $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000

Arizona $1,451,000 $15,000 $1,436,000 New York $23,714,000 $237,000 $23,477,000

Arkansas $1,405,000 $14,000 $1,391,000 North Carolina $3,877,000 $39,000 $3,838,000

California $15,362,000 $154,000 $15,208,000 North Dakota $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000

Colorado $1,718,000 $17,000 $1,701,000 Ohio $12,092,000 $121,000 $11,971,000

Connecticut $2,631,000 $26,000 $2,605,000 Oklahoma $1,735,000 $17,000 $1,718,000

Delaware $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000 Oregon $2,426,000 $24,000 $2,402,000

Florida $7,250,000 $73,000 $7,177,000 Pennsylvania $8,508,000 $85,000 $8,423,000

Georgia $3,632,000 $36,000 $3,596,000 Puerto Rico $2,801,000 $28,000 $2,773,000

Hawaii $1,664,000 $17,000 $1,647,000 Rhode Island $1,442,000 $14,000 $1,428,000

Idaho $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000 South Carolina $2,200,000 $22,000 $2,178,000

Illinois $9,714,000 $97,000 $9,617,000 South Dakota $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000

Indiana $5,176,000 $52,000 $5,124,000 Tennessee $3,120,000 $31,000 $3,089,000

Iowa $2,907,000 $29,000 $2,878,000 Texas $9,817,000 $98,000 $9,719,000

Kansas $1,939,000 $19,000 $1,920,000 Utah $1,132,000 $11,000 $1,121,000

Kentucky $2,734,000 $27,000 $2,707,000 Vermont $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000

Louisiana $2,361,000 $24,000 $2,337,000 Virginia $4,396,000 $44,000 $4,352,000

Maine $1,663,000 $17,000 $1,646,000 Washington $3,735,000 $37,000 $3,698,000

Maryland $5,195,000 $52,000 $5,143,000 West Virginia $3,348,000 $33,000 $3,315,000

Massachusetts $7,293,000 $73,000 $7,220,000 Wisconsin $5,807,000 $58,000 $5,749,000

Michigan $9,236,000 $92,000 $9,144,000 Wyoming $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000

Minnesota $3,948,000 $39,000 $3,909,000

Mississippi $1,935,000 $19,000 $1,916,000

Missouri $5,954,000 $60,000 $5,894,000 District of Columbia $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000

Montana $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000 American Samoa* $1,195,000 $12,000 $1,183,000

Nebraska $1,099,000 $11,000 $1,088,000 Guam* $864,000 $9,000 $855,000

Nevada $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000 Northern Marianas* $555,000 $6,000 $549,000

New Hampshire $2,146,000 $21,000 $2,125,000 Virgin Islands* $693,000 $7,000 $686,000

214,875,000$     

National Set-Asides

$4,500,000

$4,500,000

OIG Oversight $1,125,000

225,000,000$     

Attachment F

CWSRF Allotment

FY 2024
Distribution of Clean Water SRF Appropriation

Preliminary 2024 BIL Emerging Contaminants CWSRF Allotment of $225,000,000

Total SRF Appropriation

Total Funds Available to States

CWSRF Allotment

* BIL Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve up to 1.5% of the funds appropriated less any amounts reserved for the Indian tribal set-aside for direct grants to American Samoa, Guam, 
Northern Marianas, and the Virgin Islands.

** BIL Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve an annual amount equal to 2% of all funds appropriated (i.e, BIL and base) or $30M, whichever is greater, for direct grants to Indian 
tribes. This amount only reflects the FY 2024 BIL Emerging Contaminants portion of the annual total reserved for Indian tribes.

Tribal Set-Aside **

EPA Admin



     State      State

Alabama $25,429,000 $12,460,210 $2,542,900 New Jersey $92,931,000 $45,536,190 $9,293,100

Alaska $13,611,000 $6,669,390 $1,361,100 New Mexico $11,164,000 $5,470,360 $1,116,400

Arizona $15,360,000 $7,526,400 $1,536,000 New York $251,013,000 $122,996,370 $25,101,300

Arkansas $14,877,000 $7,289,730 $1,487,700 North Carolina $41,043,000 $20,111,070 $4,104,300

California $162,647,000 $79,697,030 $16,264,700 North Dakota $11,164,000 $5,470,360 $1,116,400

Colorado $18,191,000 $8,913,590 $1,819,100 Ohio $128,026,000 $62,732,740 $12,802,600

Connecticut $27,860,000 $13,651,400 $2,786,000 Oklahoma $18,373,000 $9,002,770 $1,837,300

Delaware $11,164,000 $5,470,360 $1,116,400 Oregon $25,690,000 $12,588,100 $2,569,000

Florida $76,765,000 $37,614,850 $7,676,500 Pennsylvania $90,083,000 $44,140,670 $9,008,300

Georgia $38,451,000 $18,840,990 $3,845,100 Puerto Rico $29,661,000 $14,533,890 $2,966,100

Hawaii $17,613,000 $8,630,370 $1,761,300 Rhode Island $15,270,000 $7,482,300 $1,527,000

Idaho $11,164,000 $5,470,360 $1,116,400 South Carolina $23,298,000 $11,416,020 $2,329,800

Illinois $102,852,000 $50,397,480 $10,285,200 South Dakota $11,164,000 $5,470,360 $1,116,400

Indiana $54,807,000 $26,855,430 $5,480,700 Tennessee $33,036,000 $16,187,640 $3,303,600

Iowa $30,779,000 $15,081,710 $3,077,900 Texas $103,943,000 $50,932,070 $10,394,300

Kansas $20,528,000 $10,058,720 $2,052,800 Utah $11,983,000 $5,871,670 $1,198,300

Kentucky $28,944,000 $14,182,560 $2,894,400 Vermont $11,164,000 $5,470,360 $1,116,400

Louisiana $24,999,000 $12,249,510 $2,499,900 Virginia $46,541,000 $22,805,090 $4,654,100

Maine $17,604,000 $8,625,960 $1,760,400 Washington $39,549,000 $19,379,010 $3,954,900

Maryland $55,002,000 $26,950,980 $5,500,200 West Virginia $35,451,000 $17,370,990 $3,545,100

Massachusetts $77,212,000 $37,833,880 $7,721,200 Wisconsin $61,481,000 $30,125,690 $6,148,100

Michigan $97,784,000 $47,914,160 $9,778,400 Wyoming $11,164,000 $5,470,360 $1,116,400

Minnesota $41,799,000 $20,481,510 $4,179,900

Mississippi $20,489,000 $10,039,610 $2,048,900

Missouri $63,043,000 $30,891,070 $6,304,300

Montana $11,164,000 $5,470,360 $1,116,400

Nebraska $11,632,000 $5,699,680 $1,163,200

Nevada $11,164,000 $5,470,360 $1,116,400

New Hampshire $22,726,000 $11,135,740 $2,272,600
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     State      State

Alabama $2,378,000 $2,378,000 $237,800 New Jersey $8,689,000 $8,689,000 $868,900

Alaska $1,273,000 $1,273,000 $127,300 New Mexico $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300

Arizona $1,436,000 $1,436,000 $143,600 New York $23,477,000 $23,477,000 $2,347,700

Arkansas $1,391,000 $1,391,000 $139,100 North Carolina $3,838,000 $3,838,000 $383,800

California $15,208,000 $15,208,000 $1,520,800 North Dakota $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300

Colorado $1,701,000 $1,701,000 $170,100 Ohio $11,971,000 $11,971,000 $1,197,100

Connecticut $2,605,000 $2,605,000 $260,500 Oklahoma $1,718,000 $1,718,000 $171,800

Delaware $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300 Oregon $2,402,000 $2,402,000 $240,200

Florida $7,177,000 $7,177,000 $717,700 Pennsylvania $8,423,000 $8,423,000 $842,300

Georgia $3,596,000 $3,596,000 $359,600 Puerto Rico $2,773,000 $2,773,000 $277,300

Hawaii $1,647,000 $1,647,000 $164,700 Rhode Island $1,428,000 $1,428,000 $142,800

Idaho $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300 South Carolina $2,178,000 $2,178,000 $217,800

Illinois $9,617,000 $9,617,000 $961,700 South Dakota $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300

Indiana $5,124,000 $5,124,000 $512,400 Tennessee $3,089,000 $3,089,000 $308,900

Iowa $2,878,000 $2,878,000 $287,800 Texas $9,719,000 $9,719,000 $971,900

Kansas $1,920,000 $1,920,000 $192,000 Utah $1,121,000 $1,121,000 $112,100

Kentucky $2,707,000 $2,707,000 $270,700 Vermont $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300

Louisiana $2,337,000 $2,337,000 $233,700 Virginia $4,352,000 $4,352,000 $435,200

Maine $1,646,000 $1,646,000 $164,600 Washington $3,698,000 $3,698,000 $369,800

Maryland $5,143,000 $5,143,000 $514,300 West Virginia $3,315,000 $3,315,000 $331,500

Massachusetts $7,220,000 $7,220,000 $722,000 Wisconsin $5,749,000 $5,749,000 $574,900

Michigan $9,144,000 $9,144,000 $914,400 Wyoming $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300

Minnesota $3,909,000 $3,909,000 $390,900

Mississippi $1,916,000 $1,916,000 $191,600

Missouri $5,894,000 $5,894,000 $589,400

Montana $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300

Nebraska $1,088,000 $1,088,000 $108,800

Nevada $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300

New Hampshire $2,125,000 $2,125,000 $212,500
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Alabama $257,000 $24,000 $281,000 New Jersey $939,000 $88,000 $1,027,000

Alaska $137,000 $13,000 $150,000 New Mexico $113,000 $11,000 $124,000

Arizona $155,000 $15,000 $170,000 New York $2,535,000 $237,000 $2,772,000

Arkansas $150,000 $14,000 $164,000 North Carolina $415,000 $39,000 $454,000

California $1,643,000 $154,000 $1,797,000 North Dakota $113,000 $11,000 $124,000

Colorado $184,000 $17,000 $201,000 Ohio $1,293,000 $121,000 $1,414,000

Connecticut $281,000 $26,000 $307,000 Oklahoma $186,000 $17,000 $203,000

Delaware $113,000 $11,000 $124,000 Oregon $260,000 $24,000 $284,000

Florida $775,000 $73,000 $848,000 Pennsylvania $910,000 $85,000 $995,000

Georgia $388,000 $36,000 $424,000 Puerto Rico $300,000 $28,000 $328,000

Hawaii $178,000 $17,000 $195,000 Rhode Island $154,000 $14,000 $168,000

Idaho $113,000 $11,000 $124,000 South Carolina $235,000 $22,000 $257,000

Illinois $1,039,000 $97,000 $1,136,000 South Dakota $113,000 $11,000 $124,000

Indiana $554,000 $52,000 $606,000 Tennessee $334,000 $31,000 $365,000

Iowa $311,000 $29,000 $340,000 Texas $1,050,000 $98,000 $1,148,000

Kansas $207,000 $19,000 $226,000 Utah $121,000 $11,000 $132,000

Kentucky $292,000 $27,000 $319,000 Vermont $113,000 $11,000 $124,000

Louisiana $253,000 $24,000 $277,000 Virginia $470,000 $44,000 $514,000

Maine $178,000 $17,000 $195,000 Washington $399,000 $37,000 $436,000

Maryland $556,000 $52,000 $608,000 West Virginia $358,000 $33,000 $391,000

Massachusetts $780,000 $73,000 $853,000 Wisconsin $621,000 $58,000 $679,000

Michigan $988,000 $92,000 $1,080,000 Wyoming $113,000 $11,000 $124,000

Minnesota $422,000 $39,000 $461,000

Mississippi $207,000 $19,000 $226,000

Missouri $637,000 $60,000 $697,000 District of Columbia $113,000 $11,000 $124,000

Montana $113,000 $11,000 $124,000 American Samoa $128,000 $12,000 $140,000

Nebraska $117,000 $11,000 $128,000 Guam $92,000 $9,000 $101,000

Nevada $113,000 $11,000 $124,000 Northern Marianas $59,000 $6,000 $65,000

New Hampshire $230,000 $21,000 $251,000 Virgin Islands $74,000 $7,000 $81,000
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